

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Rhenus Holding Belgium NV

ARC Building - Noordersingel 21, 2140 Antwerpen, Belgium

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015



P.G. Cornelissen - Area Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Current issue date: 21 February 2019 Expiry date: 20 February 2022 Certificate identity number: 10165215 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 21 February 2010

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0026152

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Worldwide supply chain management for various industries by organisation of import and export, coastal chartering, road haulage and rail transport, dry cargo inland navigation, shipping agency, distribution, storage and stock management; intermodal transport, worldwide container sales and trading and logistical container support; customs formalities, fiscal representation and consultancy services.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility on Liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Jan Van Gentstraat 7 (bus 202) 2000 Antwerp Belgium for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom





Certificate Schedule

Certificate identity number: 10165215

Location	Activities
Rhenus Holding Belgium NV	ISO 9001:2015
ARC Building - Noordersingel 21, 2140 Antwerpen, Belgium	Worldwide supply chain management for various industries by organisation of import and export, coastal chartering, road haulage and rail transport, dry cargo inland navigation, shipping agency, distribution, storage and stock management; intermodal transport, worldwide container sales and trading and logistical container support; customs formalities, fiscal representation and consultancy services.
Rhenus Logistics NV ARC Building - Noordersingel 21, 2140 Antwerpen, Belgium	ISO 9001:2015 Worldwide supply chain management for various industries by organisation of import and export, coastal chartering, road haulage and rail transport, dry cargo inland navigation, shipping agency, distribution, storage and stock management, customs formalities and fiscal representation.
Rhenus Intermodal Systems NV ARC Building - Noordersingel 21, 2140 Antwerpen, Belgium	ISO 9001:2015 Intermodal transport, worldwide container sales and trading, logistical container support.
ALS Customs Services NV ARC Building - Noordersingel 21, 2140 Antwerpen, Belgium	ISO 9001:2015 Customs formalities, fiscal representation and consultancy services.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register, Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Jan Van Gentstraat 7 (bus 202) 2000 Antwerp Belgium for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom